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DEAF AND DUMB ASYLUM. 

CHAPTER 72. 
LH. B. l!O'l.] 

DEAF AND DU.MB ASYLUM. 

AN ACT to Provide for the Erection and Equipment of Additional Neceaaary 
Buildings for the Deaf and Dumb Asylum at the City of Devils Lake in the 
County of Ramsey. 

Be ii Enacted hy tne Legislfllive Assembly o/ IM Stale of North Dakota: 

§ 1. PROVIDING FOR EQUIPMENT.] To provide for the erection 
and equipment of additional necessary buildings for the deaf and 
dumb asylum at the City of Devils Lake in the County of 
Ramsey, the board of trustees of such asylum may receive such 
sum or sums of money as can be actually used in the construction 
of permanent buildings and other needed and necessary improve­
ments to be made and expense incurred in connection therewith, 
not exceeding the sum of i2o,ooo, and to each person, association, 
organization or corporation so subscribing and advancing money 
as aforesaid, the said board of trustees shall issue a certificate, 
stating lhe date of issue and the amount of such subscription, 
which said certificate shall bear interest at a rate of interest not 
exceeding 6 per cent per annum, and shall be made payable from 
the funds to acc,umulate in the interest and income fund arising 
from interest on permanent fund or from rents received from 
any land set apart for said asylum, or from any appropriation 
that may hereafter be made tor that purpose; Provided, that 
until a sufficient amount of money accumulates in the fund pro­
vided for that purpose, with which to pay said certificates, the 
holders thereof shall each be paid a pro rata share of. such fund 
to be raid out on said indebtedness; Provided, further, that no 
part o any apf ropriation hereinafter to be made from the funds 
of the State o North Dakota, unless specifically appropriated 
for that purpose, shall ever be used in payment of said mdebt­
edness or any part thereof. 

§ 2. DISPOSITION OF MONEY RECEIVED.] All money that shall 
arise from the interest received on all money derived from the 
sale of lands hereinbefore or that may hereafter be appropriated 
for said Deaf and Dumb Asylum, including all money that may 
be received from the renting of said land and all moneys that 
may be hereafter appropriated for said Deaf and Dumb Asylum, 
by the State of North Dakota, iecluding all money raised in any 
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other manner or dbnated to said asylum, shall be deposited with 
the State Treasurer, to be kept by him in a separate fund, which 
shall be known as the Deaf and Dumb Asylum Fund, and be used 
exclusively for the benefit of said Deaf and Dumb Asylum as 
may be herein or hereafter provided. 

§ 3. BOOKS OPEN TO INSPECTION.] Every duty and contract 
to be performed by said trustees must receive the ~pproval of the 
majority of the board in regular session duly called, in order to 
make binding and valid.· That all proceedings of said board shall 
be recorded in a book kept for that purpose, and open to the 
inspection of anybody on req_uest. 

§ 4. ITEMIZED VOUCHERS. J All money that may come into 
the· treasury of the State of North Dakota, and credited to the 
Deaf and Dumb Asylum, shall be paid out to the parties entitled 
thereto, and the State Auditor is hereby directed to draw his 
warrant on the funds in the hands of the State Treasurer belonging 
to said Deaf and Dumb Asylum upon the written order of the 
said board of trustees, .which order shall be accompanied by 
itemized vouchers for the full amount of such order; Provided, no 
such order shall be issued until there is cash in the treasury with 
which to pay the same. · 

§ 5. No COMPENSATION. ] The trustees shall receive no com­
pensation for performing the duties herein prescribed. 

§ 6. EMERGENCY.] There being no law authorizing the 
building of additional and necessary buildings for said asylum, 
and in order to at once receive donations to pay for the same; 
Therefore, this act shall take effect and be in force immediately 
from and after its passage and. approval. 

Approved March 9, 1897. 
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CHAPTER 73. 
rs. B. 10.1 

REGULATING DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS. 

AN ACT to Regulate Domestic Corporations. 

B( it E11nrted by tlu Legislative Assembly o/ tlu State t>/ North D.1kota : 

~ I. REGULATING DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS.J Whenever any 
corporation organized under the laws of the territory of Dakota 
or State of North Dakota shall fail or neglect for one year to 
transact its usual and corporate business within this state, or shall 
fail or neglect for one year to keep and maintain a public office 
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